## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To:

JERI MICKENS FIFTH THIRD BANK 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# D09016 CINCINNATI, OH 45273



Doc#: 0331234085 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/10/2003 08:12 AM Pg: 1 of 2



## **Satisfaction**

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:012311/0241379399 "TAYLOR" Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLD KENT BANK holder of a certain mortuary whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received ull payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ROBERT J TAYLOR AND ROSE M TAYLOR, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

Original Mortgagee: OLD KENT BANK

Dated: 11/27/1998 Recorded: 01/27/1999 in Fook/Reel/Liber: 9285 Page/Folio: 0243 as Instrument No.:

99089679, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: lot 7 (except the east vigintellionth therof) in the subdivision of block 15 in leiter's 3rd addition to lagrange a subdivision of that part of the southeast quarter of section 4, toynchi 38 north, range 12, east of the third principal meridian, lying west of bluff's avenue, except the west 1095 fee of that part of said premises lying north of the south 710 feet thereof in cook county, illlinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 18-04-417-002

Property Address: 404 MAPLE AVE, LAGRANGE, IL 60525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLD KENT BANK On August 29th, 2003

TODD REESE, Operations Manager

0331234085 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Satisfaction Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Hamilton

On August 29th, 2003, before me, MICHELLE A. MONTGOMERY, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the State of Ohio, personally appeared TODD REESE, Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MICHELLE A MONTGOMERY Notary Expires. C8/29/2007 (

Prepared By: Stacey White, FIFTH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45203 513-358-7722